## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MBT INTERNATIONAL, INC. a/k/a		08/05/2005	CORPORATION: SOUTH
MBT INTERNATIONAL		06/05/2005	CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAMAN MBT, INC.
Street Address:	620 Dobbin Road
City:	Charleston
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29414
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1382226	ADAM THE ATOMIC SOUND
Registration Number:	2957532	BUSINESS BUILDERS
Registration Number:	2154685	HELMUT GERHART
Registration Number:	995847	HONDO
Registration Number:	1513522	J.B. PLAYER
Registration Number:	1505797	LA
Registration Number:	1504813	LAUREN
Registration Number:	1800643	MBT
Registration Number:	2142439	MUSICORP
Registration Number:	1512621	PROFESSIONAL SERIES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

**REEL: 003195 FRAME: 0244** 

**TRADEMARK** 900036158

Phone: 8602862929
Email: TM@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Curtis Krechevsky
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

Cantor Colburn LLP

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KMC-0154-AN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curtis Krechevsky
Signature:	/Curtis Krechevsky/
Date:	11/16/2005

### Total Attachments: 8

Address Line 2:

source=MBT International Assignment#page1.tif source=MBT International Assignment#page2.tif source=MBT International Assignment#page3.tif source=MBT International Assignment#page4.tif source=MBT International Assignment#page5.tif source=MBT International Assignment#page6.tif source=MBT International Assignment#page7.tif

source=MBT International Assignment#page8.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGMENT OF TRADEMARKS dated as of August 5, 2005 (the "Assignment") is made by MBT HOLDING CORP., a Delaware corporation, MBT INTERNATIONAL, INC. a/k/a MBT INTERNATIONAL, P.O. Box 30819, Charleston, South Carolina 29417, MIDWEST MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, INC. d/b/a MIDCO INTERNATIONAL, 908 West Fayette Avenue, P.O. Box 748, Effingham, Illinois 62401 and M&A SALES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (Collectively the "Assignor") to KAMAN MBT INC., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee dated as of August 5, 2005 (the 'Purchase Agreement").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into said Purchase Agreement to convey unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Purchased Assets. The terms, conditions, schedules and exhibits of the Purchase Agreement are hereby incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Assignor has registered, adopted and used in its business those certain trademarks and copyrights that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which are identified on Schedule 3.18, 3.18 (d), (e) & (f) and are attached hereto and hereby incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey all of its right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Assignce;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby transfers, sets over and assigns all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

MBT HOLDING CORP.

By:

Its: Duly Authorized Official

MBT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Bv:

Its: Duly Authorized Official

MIDWEST MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS, INC.

Bv:

Its: Duly Authorized Official

M&A SALES, LLC

Bv:

Its: Duly Authorized Official

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003195 FRAME: 0247** 

Schedule 3.18, 3.18(d), (e), & (f) – Intellectual Property.

Patents, Trademarks, and Copyrights

# Federal Live, Federal Canceled/Expired/Abandoned, International, Patents & Copyrights

## FEDERAL LIVE MARKS

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL RECISTER	ARBOR (Stylized)	AMIGO	THE ACCOUNTS	(& Design)	ADAM THE ATOMIC SOUND	MATTER #/MARK (drawing sent to USPTO)
Class: 015 G&S: Musical instruments, namely, guitars	Class: 015 G&S: musical instruments, namely guitars TM	TM		Class: 015 G&S: drums	CLASS & Goods or Services TM	SM/TM/ COPYRIGHT/
Midwest Musical Instrument Company DBA MIDCO International 908 West Fayette Ave. P.O. Box 748 Effingham, IL 62401	Company DBA MIDCO International 908 West Fayette Ave. P.O. Box 748 Effingham, IL 62401 Assignee as of 09/10/87	Midwest Musical Instrument		P. O. Box 30819 Charleston, SC 29417	MBT International	CURRENT OWNER (name, address & tel)
	73/320,043	75/015,173			73/544 720	SERIAL NO.
	1,336,557	2,003,214		1,000,000	1 387 776	REGIS. NO.
	05/21/85	09/24/96		0271100	02/11/86	REGIS. DATE
	UNKNOWN	LIVE		CHRINO	ETC.)	STATUS (LIVE, DEAD, NOTES,

J. BALATON (Stylized) <b>J.Balaton</b>	HONDO (Stylized)	HELMUT GERHART	BUSINESS BUILDERS	MATTER #/MARK (drawing sent to USPTO)
Class: 015 G&S: violin, viola, cello and bases and all items related to the bowed instruments	TM	others  TM  Class: 015  G&S: violins &	Services Services SM Class: 035 G&S: Customer incentive-based rewards program to promote the sale of products and services of	SM/TM/ COPYRIGHT/ CLASS &
Midwest Musical Instrument Company 908 West Fayette Ave. P.O. Box 748 Effingham, IL 62401	By Assignment from Freed International, Inc.: MBT International, Inc. 620 Dobbin Rd. Charle ston, SC 29417	MBT International, Inc. 620 Dobbin Rd. Charleston, SC 29414	MBT International, Inc. 620 Dobbin Rd. Charleston, SC 29414	CURRENT OWNER (name, address & tel)
73/734,384	72/462,375	75/200,670	76/485,333	SERIAL NO.
1,539,279	995,847	2,154,685		REGIS. NO.
05/16/89	10/15/74	05/05/98		REGIS. DATE
UNKNOWN	LIVE	LIVE	LIVE	STATUS (LIVE, DEAD, NOTES, ETC.)

LAUREN (Stylized) <b>Jawnen</b>	LA (& Design)	KAMBALA	J.B. PLAYER	MATTER #/MARK (drawing sent to USPTO)
TM Class: 015 G&S: Guitars	percussions instruments in the nature of TM Class: 015 G&S: Guitars	replacement guitar necks and replacement guitar bodies TM Class: 015 G&S: musical instruments, namely, African	TM Class: 015 G&S: Guitars, and replacement guitar parts, namely guitar strings, tremolo bars, string insert ferrels, neck plates,	SM/TM/ COPYRIGHT / CLASS & Goods or
MBT International P.O. Box 30819 Charleston, SC 29417	Effingham, IL 62401  MBT International P.O. Box 30819  Charleston, SC 29417	Midwest Musical Instrument Company DBA MIDCO International 908 West Fayette Ave. P.O. Box 748	By Assignment from Westheimer Corp. MBT International, Inc. 620 Dobbin Rd. Charleston, SC 29417	CURRENT OWNER (name, address & tel)
73/714,925	73/715,258	75/015,005	73/541,756	SERIAL NO.
1,504,813	1,505,797	2,094,180	1,513,522	REGIS. NO.
09/20/88	09/27/88	09/09/97	11/22/88	REGIS. DATE
UNKNOWN	UNKNOWN	LIVE	UNKNOWN	STATUS (LIVE, DEAD, NOTES, ETC.)

MUSICORP	MBT (Stylized)		LOTUS	MATTER #/MARK (drawing sent to USPTO)
Class: 035 G&S: distributorship services in the fields of musical instruments and accessories therefore	Class: 009 (canceled) G&S: electric instrument amplifiers TM Class: 011 G&S: electric lighting fixtures	Class: 015 G&S: musical instruments – namely, guitars, mandolins, violins, cellos, bass violins, banjos, straps, picks, capos, strings, cases, and electric instrument pick- ups	Services TM	SM/TM/ COPYRIGHT/ CLASS & Goods or
MBT International, Inc. 620 Dobbin Rd. Charleston, SC 29414	MBT International P.O. Box 30819 Charleston, SC 29417	Co. 620 Dobbin Road Charleston, SC 29414	Midwest Musical Instrument	CURRENT OWNER (name, address & tel)
75/236,957	74/294,451		73/361,577	SERIAL NO.
2,142,439	1,800,643		1,264,036	REGIS. NO.
03/10/98	10/26/93		01 /1 7/84	REGIS. DATE
LIVE	LIVE		LIVE	STATUS (LIVE, DEAD, NOTES, ETC.)

P PERCUSSION PLUS (& Design)  PERCUSSION PLUS (& PLUS SION PLUS (& PLUS SION PLUS (& PLUS PLUS PLUS (&	MATTER #/MARK (drawing sent to USPTO)
Class: 015 G&S: percussion instruments – namely, drums and drum outfits, maracas, bongos, claves, tambourines, congas, cymbals, gongs, mallets, sticks, cowbells, woodblocks, and parts for All the foregoing; percussion instrument accessories – namely, cymbal stands, hi-hat stands, snare drum stands, drum pedals, drum thrones, cases and parts for All the foregoing TM Class: 015 G&S: musical instruments, namely percussion instruments	SM/TM/ COPYRIGHT/ CLASS & Goods or Services
Midwest Musical Instrument Co. P.O. Box 748 Effingham, IL 62401  Midwest Musical Instrument Company DBA MIDCO International 908 West Fayette Ave. P.O. Box 748 Effingham, IL 62401	CURRENT OWNER (name, address & tel)
73/367,288	SERIAL NO.
1,241,104 06/07/83 1,241,104 06/07/83 2,003,212 09/24/199 6	REGIS.
06/07/83 09/24/199 6	REGIS. DATE
LIVE	STATUS (LIVE, DEAD, NOTES, ETC.)

STONE	SIAGELINE	RIDGEVILLE	PROFESSIONAL SERIES	MATTER #/MARK (drawing sent to USPTO)
TM Class: 009 G&S: amplifiers, P.A. systems, audio mixers, audio cables & stands therefor Class: 015 G&S: Guitar tuners and musical instruments stands and parts therefore	Class: 009 G&S: audio cables Class: 015 G&S: guitar tuners and musical instrument stands	TM Class: 015 G&S: guitars	Services TM Class: 015 G&S: Guitars	SM/TM/ COPYRIGHT / CLASS & Condent
Midwest Musical Instrument Company DBA MIDCO International 908 West Fayette Ave. P.O. Box 748 Effingham, IL 62401	Company 908 West Fayette Ave. P.O. Box 748 Effingham, IL 62401	MBT International P.O. Box 30819 Charleston, SC 29417	By Assignment from Westheimer Corp. MBT International, Inc. 620 Dobbin Rd. Charleston, SC 29417	CURRENT OWNER (name, address & tel)
73/733,912	/3//33,91/	75/319,575	73/71 7,155	SERIAL NO.
1,553,534	1,334,403	2,241,222	1,512,621	REGIS. NO.
08/29/89	09/03/89	04/20/99	11 /1 5/88	REGIS. DATE
UNKNOWN		LIVE	UNKNOWN	STATUS (LIVE, DEAD, NOTES, ETC.)

**RECORDED: 11/16/2005**